In accordance with L
Rule 3.32 of the A I\/I O 2
Insolvency (England &  °
Wales) Rules 2016

TUESDAY

&

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

T

30/03/2021 #119
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

congaryrnme [0 [s [5 [2 |3 [0 66

3 Filling in this form .
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Green Network Energy Ltd

bold black capitals.

‘ - Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Matthew James

Surname ' Cowlishaw

Administrator’s address

Building name)n‘umber| Four Brindleyplace

Street ,Birmingham

Post town | B1 2HZ

County/Region : | - ’
|

Country. - l

E . Administrator's name ¢ .

Full f ; @ Other administrator
ull forenamets) __|1an Colin Use this section to tell us about

Surname ‘ Wormleighton another administrator.

I Administrator’s address @

Building name_/number| 1 New Street Square

® Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Street ’ | London
|
Post town l EC4A 3HQ
County/Region |
Poscod 1FFFFFFFF .
Country .

+ 04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

|

Date

_ Date of the statement of affairs

Gl ol Bloll

: I}

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

o Tols folol [t

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature

s(/w

205 [ols [2lol2f1

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Narinder Aheer

E Where to send

Company name

Deloitte LLP

Four Brindleyplace

Post town

|

‘ | Birmingham
|
|

B12HZ

County/Region

Country

IT

Telephone

+44 121 632 6000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incdrrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the .
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below: ’

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

,W’— r_|7|7,7’7|—'|_ ﬂ Further it.lformétion

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with
Paragraph 47 of
Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
and rule 3.30 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

Insert date statement
made up to (not more
than 14 days before the
date of the resolution
for winding up)

St of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
Green Network Energy Ltd :
(In Administration) 09523066

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets give a full

and complete statement of the company's affairs on Green Network Energy Ltd (In Administration)

. Date 19/03/2021

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statenient are true.

Fullname ANTONIO NOIA

Avdono N

Signed

Dated ) 19/03/2021




/

A - Summary of Assets -

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge
Cash (Charged Account)

Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s)

Assets subject to floating charge
Cash (Non-Charged Accounts)
Computer systéms
Leasehold Improvements
Customers Debtors
VAT Receivable
Other receivables
Prepaid Commission
Tax credit
Prepayments

Total assets available for preferential creditors

» A(\&om Mm

Signed

Dated 19/03/2021

Estimated

Book
Value to realise
£ £
12,798,237 12,798,237
(28,476,600)| (28,476,600)|
- 15,678,363 |- 15,678,363
2,139,012 2,139,012
7,168,225 o
832,011 . [
65,881,123 38,017,779
6,921,166 6,921,166
551,284 551,284
4,538,677 ]
271,349 o
658,054 o
88,960,901 47,629,241




A1 - Summary of Liabilities -

' Total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried forward from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors

Estimated deﬁciency/s;xrplus as regards preferntial creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
SECURED CREDITOR
Estimated deﬂcieqcy/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimatéd prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims(excluding any shortfall to
floating charge holders) )

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as fegards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Avdonns N

Estimated
to realise

£47,629,241

(£756,901)
' £46,872,340

(£800,000)
£46,072,340

(£15,678,363)
'£30,393,977

£800,000
£31,193,977

(£115,992,588)
(£84,798,611)
(£84,798,611)

£1



Estimated total déﬁciency/surplus as regards members

(£84,798,612)

Avdops N,

Signature

Date

19/03/2021




Name of Creditor or Claimant Amounet of debt Addréss (wif.h postcode)

Ofgem E-serve 34,597,552 |Ofgem E-serve Feed-in Tariff Team 9 Millbank London London SW1P 3GE United Kingdom
Green Network UK PLC 26,901,131 |4th Floor, 100 Victoria Street, London, d, SW1iE 5JL

GNE in credit 10,699,065

XOSERVE NG GAS NEUTRALITY (Gas Shipping) 5,215,198 |Lansdowne Gate, 65 New Road, Solihull Bg1 3DL

Cadent Gas Limited (Gas Shipping) 3,912,059 |Ashbrook Court, Prologis Park, Central Boul, d, Coventry. CV7 8PE
Elexon Limited 3,772,162 | 4th Floor, 350 Euston Road London NW1 3AW United Kingdom
'WHD-accrual 3,500,000 .
Electricity i Company 2,635,139 |Fleetbank House 2-6 ry Square London EC4Y 8JX United Kingdom
SOUTHERN GAS NETWORKS PLC (Gas Shipping) 2,094,823 |Axis House 5 Lonehead Newbridge, Edinburgh EH28 8TG

Agility Eco Services Ltd 1,908,931 |2nd Floor Chancery House, St Nicholas Way, Sutton, Surrey, SM1 1JB
WALES & WEST UTILITIES LIMITED ( Gas Shipping) 1,205,043 [Wales & West Utilities Ltd, Spooner Close Celtic Springs Newport, NP10 8FZ
SCOTLAND GAS NETWORKS PLC (Gas Shipping) 1,104,658 |Axis House 5 Lonehead Newbridge, Edinburgh EH28 8TG

Western Power Distribution (South West) Plc 977,695 |House Elliott Road Plymouth PL4 0YU United Kingdom

Southern Electric Power Distribution 962,374 |[Income PO BOX 6458 Basingstoke RG24 8QQ United Kingdom

Western Power Distribution (East Midlands) Plc

869,064

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED (Gas Shi

ing)

750,680

Electricity House Elliot Road Plymouth Peeblesshire PL4 oYU United Kingdom
Moneysupermarket.com Ltd 833,410 |M ipermarket House St Davids Park Ewloe CH5 3UZ United Kingdom
National Grid Electricity System Operator Limited 819,249 |National Grid Electricity System Operator Limited 1-3 Strand, London, WC2N sEH

1100 Century Way, Thorpe Park B Park, Colton, Leeds LS15 8TU

‘Western Power Distribution (West Midlands) Plc 725,825 |Electricity House Elliott Road Ply th Peeblesshire PL4 0YU United Kingdom
SP Energy Networks (Manweb Plc) 626,765 |Ochil House Hamilton International Park Blantyre G72 oHT United Kingdom
Data C ication Comp 621,882 j2nd Floor Ibex House 42-47 Minories London London EC3N 1DY United Kingd
SP Energy Networks (Distribution Plc) 583,925 [Ochil House Hamilton International Park Blantyre G72 oHT United Kingdom
South Eastern Power Networks PLC 539,513 |Energy House iwick Plaza, Three Bridges Crawley W Sussex RH10 1EX United Kingdom
London Power Networks PLC 528,108 |Energy House Hazelwick Avenue Three Bridges Crawley, West Sussex RH10 1EX
Scottish Hydro Electric Power Distribution 518,009 |Income PO Box 6458 Basingstoke Hants. RG24 8QQ United Kingdom

Abtran 508,921 [IDA Technology Model Farm Road, Bishop Cork T12 DX85 Ireland
Western Power Distribution (South Wales) Plc 497,080 |Electricity House Elliott Road Plymouth PL4 oYU United Kingdom

Eastern Power Networks PLC 494,448 |Energy House Hazelwick Avenue Three Bridges Crawley, West Sussex RH10 1EX
NEA 485,071 |Level 6 (Elswick), West One, Forth Banks, Newcatle upon Tyne, NE1 3PA
Macguarie Meters 3 (UK) Ltd 425,966 |Suites 3 & 4 Warners Mill Silks Way Braintree Essex CM7 3GB United Kingdom

Northern Power Grid (Yorkshire) Plc

412,429

Manor House Station Road Penshaw | h

le-Spring DH4 7LA United Kingdom

m{mm(mim|mmmmimimimimmmmmmmimmim|mmmmmim i im W S (I] ) ) Mol

Lowri Beck - MOP / MAM / DR / DPDA 392,520 |Swan Meadow Industrial Estate, Swan Meadow Rd, Wigan WN3 sBE
Electricity North West Limited 392,101 |Frederick Road Salford ffshire M6 6QH United Kingdom
Northern Power Grid (Northeast) Ltd 356,473 |Manor House Station Road Penshaw h Je-Spring DH4 7LA United Kingdom
uSwitch Limited 276,138 |The Cooperage 5 Copper Row London SE1 2LH United Kingdom

| Symergy O ing Ltd 256,038 |20 Victoria St London SW1H oNB UNITED KINGDOM
E.ON Energy Solution Ltd 253,884 |E-on Sherwood Park Little oak Drive A ley Northants. NG15 oDR United Kingdom
SMS Meter Assets Ltd 240,601 |Level 2 48 St Vincent Street Glasgow Gloucs. G2 5TS United Kingdom
Scottish Power Meter Asset Limited 222,199 [320 St. Vincent Street Glasgow G2 5AD United Kingdom
SIGMA 219,557 |Grosvenor House, Prospect Hill, Redditch, Bg7 4DL.
National Grid Gas plc (Supplier Collections) 218,478 [National Grid Gas Distribution Ltd 1-3 Strand London London WC2N 5EH United Kingdom
National Grid Gas Plc (Gas Shipping) 215,088 |National Grid House, Warwick Technology Park, Galllows Hill, Warwick, CV34 6DA
OnTheCloud IT Limited 196,612 |3 A dation Road Golders Green LONDON NW11 8ED United Kingdom
ESG GLOBAL (ENERGY) LTD 172,162 |Brisance House Euxton Lane L hire PR7 6AQ United Kingdom
Utilisoft Limited (Utiligroup) 166,433 | Utilihouse East Terrace, Euxton Lane Chorley Lancs PR7 6TE United Kingdom

A Nt




Datasite £ 143,366 |Merrill Corporation Ltd 15 Bonhill Street London, EC2A ¢4DN United Kingdom
Smart Meter Assets Ltd £ 134,666 | Energy House Woolpit Business Park Woolpit Suffolk IP30 gUP United Kingdom
B line Technologies Limited £ 127,271 |1600 Arlington Business Park Theale Reading Berkshire RG7 4SA United Kingdom
MapleCo1 LTD £ 121,819 |Horley Surrey RH6 gHJ United Kingdom
On Stream (Utility Metering Services Limited) £ 114,481 |On Stream Suites 3 & 4 Warners Mill Silks Way, Braintree, Essex CM7 3GB
GTC Pipelines Ltd £ 113,889 |Synergy House, Woolpit B Park Woolpit Bury St Ed: ds Suffolk IP30 QUP
GGN Energy Ltd £ 94,563 |Kemp House 152-160 City Road London EC1V 2NX United Kingdom
Magnum Utilities Ltd £ 91,771 |Atria, Spa Road, Bolton BL14AG
IPPlus UK Ltd t/a Woven £ 86,930 |2 Melford Court, The Havens, R Europark, Ipswich, Suffolk IP3 9SJ
Gentrack UK Ltd £ 83,678 |203 Eversholt Street LONDON NW1 1BU United Kingdom
Independent Pipelines Ltd £ 77,890 |Synergy House, Woolpit B Park Woolpit Bury St Ed: ds Suffolk IP30 QUP
Balance & Partners LTD £ 75,588 |7th Floor Dashwood House 69 Old Broad Street London — United Kingdom EC2M 1QS
Bank charges accrual £ 74,618 ~
ES Pipelines Ltd £ 72,906 |Bluebird House Mole Buisiness Park Leatherhead Surrey KT22 7BA
Credit Style Ltd. £ 70,567 |5 Rutland Court 161 Rutland Road Sheffield S Glam 83 9PP United Kingdom
Secure SMSO Limited UK £ 62,682 |Secure House, Lulworth Close, Chandlers Ford,E leigh,SO53 3TL
Northern PowerGrid Metering £ 61,973 |Lloyds Court, 78 Grey Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne NE1 6AF
Xoserve £ 57,452 |Xoserve Lansdowne Gate 65 New Road Solihull Bo1 3DL United Kingdom
The Electricity Network Company Ltd - £ 57,436 |Energy House Woolpit B Park Woolpit Bury St. Edmunds Suffolk IP30 QUP United Kingdom
Meter Fit 20 Limited £ 52,776 |Meter Fit 20 Limited 5th Floor 1 Marsden Street Manchester M2 1HW United Kingdom
Green Network S.p.A. £ 49,388 |Viale della Civilta 7 ~ 00144 Roma Italy
Mindly Smart £ 47,101 |Cap Soc- Sede Legale 00156 Roma Via Giulio Vincenzo Bona, 101
Meter Fit Assets Ltd £ 39,853 |5 Floor 1 den Street Manch M2 1HW United Kingdom
Orsa Saiwai Limited £ 37,507 |5 The Green Richmond London TWg 1PL
Meter Fit 5 Ltd £ 34,631 |5th Floor 1 den Street Manch M2 1HW United Kingdom
Indigo Pipelines Limited £ 33,497 |17 Blysthwood Square, Glasgow, G2 4AD
ESP Connections Ltd £ 32,082 |Blue Bird House Mole Busi Park Leatherhead Surrey KT22 7BA
National Grid Smart £ 31,266 [1-3 Strand, London WC2N 5EH United Kingdom
Capital Meters Limited £ 31,058 |Suites 3 & 4 Warners Mill Silks Way Braintree Essex CM7 3GB United Kingdom
Elig £ 30,000 |Eliq AB Sockerbruket 9 414 51 Géteborg Sverige
Energy UK (A of Electricity Prod ) £ 30,000 |First Floor, 26 Finsbury Square, Finsbury, London EC2A 1DS
Meter Fit 4 Ltd £ 28,817 |5th Floor 1 Marsden Street Manch M2 1HW United Kingdom
MRA Service Company Limited £ 27,961 |8 Fenchurch Place London EC3M4AJ United Kingdom
ESP Electricty Limited £ 22,995 |Bluebird House Mole Park Leatherhead Surrey KT22 7BA United Kingdom
Meter Fit 10 Ltd £ 22,369 |5th Floor 1 Marsden Street Manch M2 1HW United Kingdom
Lowri Beck - MAP £ 22,328 [10 Westwood Lane LONDON N11 2GF United Kingdom
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP £ 20,833 |Hay's Galleria 1 Hay's Lane London London SE1 2RD United Kingdom
neyExpert £ 18,420 Huxley House, Weyside Park, Catteshall Lane, Godalming Godal Surrey GU7 1XE

Meter Corp Limited £ 18,221 |C i House, Victoria Avenue Camberley Surrey GU15 3HX United Kingdom
The Ombud Services Limited £ 18,060 |The Ombud Services Ltd 3300 Daresbury Park Halton Chesire Ches WA4 4HS United Kingdom
Department For Work and Pensions £ 16,296 |PO Box 221 Thorton-Cleveleys, Blackpool Lancashire FY1 9JN
SPAA Ltd. £ 15,954 [3rd Floor, Nor land House 303-306 High Holborn London WC1V 7JZ United Kingdom
Datagraphic Ltd £ 15,760 |Butlers Leap Rugby Warks CV21 3RQ United Kingdom

dependent Power Network Ltd £ 15,671 | Energy House Woolpit B Park Bury St Ed ds Suffolk IP30 9UP United Kingdom
ARCHIMIS LTD £ 15,355 |105 Elsent Street London SW18 sNY
Mauro Contini £ 14,600 |Piazza Giovanni Lay, 7 09134, Cagliari - TTALY
Last Mile Gas Ltd £ 13,510 |Fenick House, Lister Way, ilton International Technology Park, Glasgow, G72 oFT
Meter Fit North West Ltd £ 12,902 [Meter Fit North West Ltd sth Floor 1 Marsden Street Manch M2 1HW United Kingdom

Ao N



. Unit G12, Main Avenue, Treforest Industrial Estate Pontypridd CF37 5YL United Kingdom
. SSE ELECTRICITY (METERING) LIMITED (OVO (S) Metering Ltd | £ 12,260 |- ian House, 200 Dunkeld Road, Perth, Perthshire, Scotland, PH1 3GH
Energylinx for Busi: Limited £ 11,316 {The e-Centre Cooperage Way Busi Village Alloa Clack hire FK10 3LP United Kingdom
Y} £ 10,200 {39 Murray Road Wimbledon London London SW19 4PD United Kingdom
ElectraLink Ltd £ 9,978 |3rd Floor, Northumberland House 303 - 306 High Holborn London WC1V 7JZ United Kingdom
Vallum A i Limited £ 9,960 |Warnford Court 29 Throgmorton Street London EC2N 2AT
BPA Corporate Facilitation Ltd £ 9,902 |Milford House Pynes Hill Exeter EX2 5AZ
Experian Ltd £ 9,686 |Sir John Peace Building Experian Way Nottingh Nottingham Notts. NG80 1ZZ United Kingdom
Meter Fit 3 Ltd £ 9,670 [s5th Floor 1 Marsden Street Manch M2 1HW United Kingdom -
Retail Energy Code Company Limited £ 9,215 [130 Old Street LONDON London EC1V 9BD i
Face2Face Contact Ltd £ 9,114 |16 Timothy's Bridge Rd, Stratford-upon-Avon CV37 gNR.
Meter Fit North East Ltd £ 8,392 [sth Floor 1 den Street Manch M2 1HW United Kingdom
‘Wales & West Utilities £ 5,959 Close, Celtic Springs Coedkernew, Newport, NP10 8FZ
Stratford Place Utilities Limited £ 5,664 |Unit 8 Peerglow Centre Marsh Lane Ware Hertfordshire SGi12 QL
Clientcare Cleaning Limited £ 5,608 |243 Whiteh Road Croydon CRo 2HQ United Kingd
ATLAS FM SERVICES £ 5,608 |82 Hampton Road West , Hanworth, Midd] TW13 6DZ
Zip Heaters (UK) Ltd £ 5,262 |Zip Water UK, 14 Bertie Ward Way, Dereham, Norfolk, NR19 1TE
Tickd Ltd £ 5,101 [116 - 118 Canal Street Nottingham, UK NG1 7HF
1l & Partners Tax Legal Finance LLP £ 4,200 '38, Craven Street London London WC2N 5NG United Kingdom
Evolution people Srl £ 4,174 |Evolution people Srl 33 via Mazzini Sesto San Giovanni_20099 Italy
IMServ Europe Ltd £ 3,549 [Cygnus Sunrise Parkway Linford Wood Milton Keynes Lincs. MK14 6LS
Southern Gas Network Metering £ /3,454 |Southern Gas Network Metering PO Box 609 Horley Surrey Surrey RH6 gHJ United Kingdom
Energy Assets Limited £ 3,211 |Energy Assets Limited Ship Canal House 98 King Street, Manchester M24WU United Kingdom
DCUSA Ltd £ 2,831 [3rd Floor Northumberland House 303-306 High Holborn London WC1V 7JZ United Kingdom
UD Software Solutions Group Ltd T/A POWWR. £ 2,777 |2nd Floor, Parkway House Palatine Road, Northenden Mach M22 4DB United Kingdom
Southern Gas Networks Plc £ 2,603 |St Lawrence House Station Approach Horley Surrey Surrey RH6 9HJ United Kingdom
MAPLECO3 LTD £ 2,134 |MAPLECO3 LTD PO Box 609 HORLEY RH6 gHJ
SHE Power Distribution £ 2,069 |Finance Department Inveralmond House 200 Dunkeld Road PERTH PH1 3AQ
ESP Networks Ltd £ 1,941 |Bluebird House Mole Buisness Park Leatherhead Surrey KT22 7BA
SCOTLAND GAS NETWORKS PLC £ 1,897 |Axis House, 5 Lonehead Drive Newbridge Edinburgh EH28 8TG United Kingdom
HURST MEDIA COMPANY LTD £ 1,800 [HURST MEDIA COMPANY LTD UNITED HOUSE NORTH ROAD LONDON N7 gDP
Quad Pipelines Ltd £ 1,707 |Synergy House, Woolpit Busi Park Woolpit Bury St Edmunds Suffolk IP30 gUP
Meter Fit 2 Ltd £ 1,705 |Meter Fit 2 Ltd 5th Floor 1 Marsden Street Manchester M2 1HW United Kingdom
Centurion VAT Specialists ALL Limited £ 1,440 |1 Lang; Busi Park Newport NP18 2HJ
SMS Energy Services Ltd - £ 1,302 [Prennau House, Copse Walk, Cardiff Gate Business Park, Cardiff, CF23 8XH United Kingdom
Itron Metering Solutions UK Ltd £ 1,109 |Unit 10 Haven Exchange Felixstowe Suffolk IP11 20X
FULCRUM PIPELINES LIMITED £ 1,077 |2 Europa View Sheffield Busi Park, Sheffield Sg 1XH
Access UK Ltd t/a People HR - £ 1,018 |Units 2 & 3, Fields Court, Station Road, Epworth, DNg 1JZ .
Take Note Ltd £ 1,014 [Three Tuns House 109 B: gh High Street London SE1 1NL
Londra Italia Ltd £ 1,000 [Londra Italia Ltd 151 Askew Road London London W12 9AU United Kingdom
Verifile £ 936 |5 Franklin Court S d Way Priory Busi Park Bedford MK44 3JZ
Harlaxton Energy Networks Ltd £ 828 [Harlaxton Energy Networks 1td Toll Bar Road Grantt Lincs. NG32 2HT United Kingdom
DATASERVE UK 456 |10TH FLOOR, 320 ST. VINCENT STREET GLASGOW Hereford G2 5AD United Kingdom
Fulcrum Electric Assets Ltd. 350 |2 Europa View Sheffield Busi Park Sheffield S9 1XH United Kingdom
Moorepay 335 |Lowry Mill Lees Street Manch M27 6DB United Kingdom
ESP Pipelines Ltd £ 304 |Bluebird House Mole Business Park Leatherhead Surrey KT22 7BA
[ Northern Gas Networks £ 275 |2nd Floor, 1100 Century Way Thorpe Park Busi Park, Colton Leeds LS15 8TU United Kingdom
Siemens PLC £ 252 |Faraday House Sir William Siemens Square Frimley, Camberley GU16 8QD United Kingdom

Avdone N,



RNIB Enterprises Limited

RNIB Petert gh, Midgate House, Midgate, Peterborough, PE11TN

£ 174

Leep (Utilities) Electricity Networks Ltd £ 104 |The Greenh MediaCityUK M50 2EQ j

UTILITY COMPARE LTD £ 100 |Unit 5 Credenda Road, West B ich, West Midlands B70 7JE

UK Power Distribution Ltd £ 98 [DUoS Billing Head Office 6500 Daresbury Park, Daresbury. Warrington. WA4 4GE

Dual Meter Systems Limited £ 82 |Unit 8 Peerglow Centre, Marsh Lane, Ware, Hertfordshire, SG12 QL

MailChimp LLC £ 66 | 675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE Suite 5000 Atlanta GA 30308 United States

guarie Meters 5 (UK) Ltd £ 38 [Suites 3 & 4 Warners Mill Silks Way Braintree Essex CM7 3GB United Kingdom

Eclipse Power Networks Ltd £ 33 |Olney Office Park 25 Osier Way Olney MK46 sFP

Stark Software International Ltd £ 14 tinel House, 10 -12 Road Horley, Surrey, RH6 7DE

Harlaxton Gas Networks Ltd £ 11 [Toll Bar Road Marston. Granthom Lincs NG32 2HT

EDF Energy £ 7 |EDF Energy Cu Ltd, 90 Whitfield street London W1T 4EZ

Bglobal Metering Limited (Trading as Energy Assets) £ 6 |2 Arkwright Court C ial Road Darwen 1 hire BB3 oFG

SSE Electricity Limited £ 1 |1 Forbury Place 43 Forbury Road Reading RG1 3JH United Kingdom
Total £ 115,992,588

: s

Signature AM&‘OSVM mé\&
Date 19/03/2021




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS - ,
If more convenient, a list of the company’s shareholders may be attached to this page .
[ Name of shareholder [ Address (with postcode) . | No. of shares [Nominal Value[ Details of shares held ]

Green Network UK Plc.  4th Floor, 100 Victoria Street, London, England, SW1E 5JL £1 Ordinary
B £o

fo
£0
£1

=[O © O =

- ‘\AMéton &6\&, )

Date 19/03/2021

Signature



Company Employees -

|

T

218 Employees

Total amount:

£304,439.16

Ardos Neg,




Statement of Concurrence

In the High Court of Justice, The business and Property Courts in Birminghah Court
No. 000031 of 2021

. Green Network Energy Ltd
09523066

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
Green Network Energy .Ltd
(‘the company’)

made on 19" March 2021

by A}ltoniq Noia

Statement of Truth

I, Mauro Contini, Piazza Giovanni Lay 7, Cagliari, Italy

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and 1 believe that the facts stated
in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and ‘complete statement of the affairs of the company
on the date that it entered administration. ' ’

Signed ﬂﬁ/},—. Véof"’

L=

./ 2210312021

Date

Name in BLOCK

MAURO CONTINI
LETTERS T



Statement of Concurrence

In the High Court of Justice, The business and Property Courts in Birmingham Court

oot

No. 000031 of 2021

Green Network Energy Ltd
09523066
Y
With regar&s to the Statement of Affairs of:
Green Network Energy Ltd
(‘the company’)
made on 19" March 2021

by Antonio Noia

Statement of Truth

I, Pietro Di Maria
concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe fhat the facts stated in the
Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date

that it entered administration.

Signed | '[ ,k L\
| 1
2

Date 2nd March 2021

Name in PIETRO DI MARIA



Statement of Concurrence

In the HigH Court of Justice, The business and Property Courts in Birmingham Court

No. 000031 of 2021

Green Network Energy Ltd

09523066

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of: .
Green Network Energy Ltd '

(‘the company’)

| made on 19" March 2021

" by Sabrina Corbo

Statement’of Truth

|, Sabrina Corbo - 81 Elizabeth Street - SW1W 9PG London
concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in the
Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date

that it entered administration.

w0

Date : 22 March 2021

.Signed

Name in SABRINA CORBO



